In the High Court of Justice No 6748 of 2011

SHAPLA TANDOORI INDIAN RESTAURANT

(A Partnership)

Nature of Business: Indian Restaurant

Principal trading address: 29 Mustow Street, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk IP33 1XL

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules that the Liquidator of the Partnership intends to pay a first and final dividend to non-preferential unsecured creditors within two months from the last date for proving.

Notice is hereby given that Creditors are required on or before 4 December 2014, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending a written statement of the amount that they claim to be due to them by the partnership to Edward Terence Kerr, the Liquidator of the Partnership at BDO LLP, Cedar House, 105 Carrow Road, Norwich NR1 1HP and, if so requested, to provide documentary evidence to support their claim.

A creditor who has not proved their debt on or before 4 December 2014 will be excluded from the benefit of the first and final dividend which will be declared within two months of 4 December 2014

Name of Liquidator: Edward Terence Kerr (IP No 9021) of BDO LLP,

Cedar House, 105 Carrow Road, Norwich NR1 1HP. Appointed 3 January 2014.

Further information regarding this matter can be obtained from the Liquidator by telephone 01603 756900 or by email to br.eastanglia@bdo.co.uk quoting ETK/SM/CS/4020766.

Edward Terence Kerr, Liquidator (2226121)

WIMBLEDON TOWN GARAGE LIMITED

04169179

Registered office: 94 New Walk, Leicester, LE1 7EA

Principal Trading Address: 70 Windsor Avenue, Wimbledon, London, SW19 2RJ

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last day for receiving proofs - 28 November 2014.

Date of appointment: 6 December 2011.

Office Holder details: Stuart Garner (IP No 009531) of G2 Advisory Limited, Tugby Orchards, Wood Lane, Tugby, Leicestershire, LE7 9WE.

| Further | details | contact: | Stuart | Garner, | Email: |
|---|---------|----------|--------|---------|-----------|
| sgarner@g2advisory.co.uk, Tel: 0116 242 5100. | | | | | |
| Stuart Garner, Liquidator | | | | | |
| 31 October 2014 | | | | | (2226119) |

31 October 2014

OTHER CORPORATE INSOLVENCY NOTICES

In the Manchester District Registry No 2857 of 2014

MGM AGENCIES LTD

07235946

Registered office: 518 Watford Way, Mill Hill, London M3 3AA

A First Meeting of Creditors is to take place on: 18 November 2014, at 11.00 am

Venue: Both meetings are to be held at the Official Receiver's office at the address stated below.

In order to be entitled to vote at the meetings, creditors must lodge proxies and any previously unlodged proofs, and contributories must lodge proxies by 12.00 noon on 14 November 2014 at the Official Receiver's address stated below.

The Insolvency Service, Official Receiver's Office, 2nd Floor, London B, 4 Abbey Orchard Street, London SW1P 2HT, fax: 020 7637 6580. Capacity: Liquidator

Date of Appointment: 29 September 2014. (2226120)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACTS 1931 - 2004 AND

GLOBE REINSURANCE (I.O.M) LIMITED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in pursuance of Section 214 of the Companies Act, 1931, at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above named company on 29th October 2014 a Special Resolution was passed to voluntarily wind up the company, and to appoint Ian Andrew Cook, of 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1JA as the liquidator for the purposes of such winding up. In pursuance of the above NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being voluntarily wound up are required on or before the 12th November 2014 being the day for that purpose fixed by the undersigned Liquidator of the said Company, to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts and claims and the names and addresses of their Advocates, if any, to the undersigned Ian Andrew Cook, 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Liquidator of the said Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator either personally or by their Advocates, to come in and prove their said debtors or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distributions made before such debts are proved.

Further NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in pursuance of Section 224 of the Companies Act, 1931, a General Meeting of the Members of the above named company will be on the 27th November 2014 at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1JA at 9.30 am for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator, and also of determining by Extraordinary Resolution the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof shall be disposed of.

Dated this 29 October 2014 Ian Andrew Cook Liquidator

(2226087)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME** LISSON LIMITED 06291135

(FORMERLY WORDVILLE LIMITED)

On 23 September 2014, the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Lucy Tertia George, of 87 Ivor Court, Gloucester Place, London NW1 6BP, was a Director of the abovenamed Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986, in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following names:

Wordville, Wordville Limited and Wordville Marketing Communications Limited. (2226085)

Administration

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

In the High Court of Justice No 7617 of 2014 **EVERGREEN BIOTECH GROUP LIMITED**

(Company Number 08928967)

I, Stephen John Evans, (IP No 8759) Antony Batty & Company LLP, 3 Field Court, Grays Inn, London WC1R 5EF, give notice that I was appointed as administrator of the above company on 23 October 2014 (2226122)